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II. Nagaland

III. Pondicherry (Puducherry)

IV. Sikkim

Codes:

& V0L T
B. IV,ILIIL I
C. ILIV,ILI
D. I IV, L, III

12820646511, A
12820646512 B
12820646513, C
12820646514, D

Which of the following states of India has lowest sex ratio?
A. Goa
B. Delhi
C. Maharashtra
D. Tamil Nadu

12820646515, A
12820646516 B
12820646517, C
12820646518, D

Father of Indian surgery is:
A. Dhanvantatri

B. Charak

C. Susruta

D. Atreya

128206468519, A
12820646520, B
128206468521, C
12820646522, D
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A. Edward Jenner
B. Louis Pasteur
C. Charles Darwin
D. John Snow

www.FirstRanker.com

12820646523, A
12820646524 B
12820648525, C
12820646526, D

The National Family Health Survey (NFHS) completed . . . . . rounds by 2016:
. T |

B. 2
2 3
D. 4

12820646527, A
12820646528, B
12820648529, C
12820646530, D

Which of the following is not a component of Human Development Index (HDI)?
A. Life expectancy at birth
B. Life expectancy at 5 years of age
C. Education
D. GDP

12820646531, A
12820646532, B
12820646533, C
12820646524, D
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B. 14
c. 21
D. 28

12820646535, A
12820646536, B
1282068468537, C
12820646528, D

Human Development Index (HDI) values range between:
A -l1to+l
B. 0to100
C. Otol
D. +10to-10

12820646539, A
12820646540, B
12820646541, C
12820646542, D

The Anganwadi Centre is located at the level of a:
A. Pnmary Health Centre
B. Village
C. District Hospital
D. Community Health Centre

12820646543, A
12820646544, B
12820646545, C
12820646546, D

Each Anganwadi Worker covers a population of:
A. 1,000
B. 3,000

www.FirstRanker.com

C. 5,000
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128206465458, B
12820646549, C
12820646550, D
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The Integrated Child Development Services (ICDS) was launched in:
A. 1951
B. 1965
& 188
D. 1981

12820646551, A
128206468552, B
12820646553, C
12820646554, D

The Mid-day Meal Program was launched in:
A, 1961
B. 1977
C. 1981
D. 2006

12820646555, A
12820646556, B
1282068468557, C
12820646558, D

Identify the correct order of steps in sampling design
A. Sampling unit, type of universe, sample size, sampling procedure
B. Type of universe, sampling unit, sample size, sampling procedure
C. Sample size, type of universe, sampling units, sampling procedure
D. Sampling unit, type of universe, sampling procedure, sample size

12820646559, A
12820646560, B
12820646561, C

12520645582 D ]
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Arrange the following countries from lower to higher crude birth rate in 2012:
A. United Kingdom, Sweden, India, Ethiopia
B. Sweden, United Kingdom, India, Ethiopia
C. Sweden, India, Ethiopia United Kingdom
D. India, Ethiopia, Umted Kingdom, Sweden

12820646563, A
12820646564, B
128206468565, C
12820646566, D

Match the following concepts from List [ with the Thinkers/Scholars from List II:

List — [ (Concepts) List — II {Thinkers/Scholars)
. Hegemony A. A Gnmel
II. Pimary and Secondary groups  B. Ellen Churchill Semple
I[II.Environmentalism C. C.H. Cooley
IV. Functionalism D. Herbert Spencer
Codes:
I II 1M1 IV
A B ! A D
B. A €. B D
E. 1< B D A
B A B &

12820646567, A
12820646568, B
12820646569, C
12820646570, D
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List — I (Level of Health Care) List — IT (Manpower)
I. District Hospital A, Medical Superintendent
II. Sub-centre B. AWW
II1. PHC C. Medical officer
IV. CHC D. Specialist doctors
Codes:
| I1 I11 IV
A B A B D
B. A B & D
L B 2 B A
D € D A B

12820646571, A
12820646572 B
12820646573, C
12820646574, D

Sarda Act (1929) pertains to —
A. Widow Remarriage
B. Gay Marriage
C. Sati Prevention
D. Child Marriage Restrain

12820646575, A
12820646576 B
12820646577, C
12820646575, D

The concept of “Social exclusion’ originated in
A. Germany
B. Italy
C. France
D. United Kingdom

12820646579, A
12820646580, B
12820648581, ©

12820645582 0 .
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Which concept emerged at the International Conference on Population and Development
(ICPD) held in Cairoin 19947

A. Maternal and Child health

B. Reproductive health

C. Child health

D. Maternal health

12820646583, A
12820646584, B
12820646585, C
12820646586, D

Which one 1s not a Sustainable Development Goal?
A. No Poverty.
B. Zero Hunger.
C. Complete Electrification
D. Good Health and Well-being.

12820646587, A
12820646588, B
12820646589, C
12820646530, D

Co-efficient of variation measures-
A. Relative Dispersion
B. Varability
C. Reliability
D. Validity

12820646531, A
12820646532 B
12820646533, C
12820646534, D

www.FirstRanker.com



:Iéﬂlégéﬁégﬁﬂﬁfﬁ%%s BF Skinner established which school of learning?

V10 www.FirstRanker.com www.FirstRanker.com
B. Operant conditioning
C. Observational
D. None of the above

12820646535, A
128206465396, B
12820646537, C
12820646538, D

“The Role of Medicine” was written by-
A. Patricia Oberoi
B. Thomas McKeown
C. Shiela Zurbrigg
D. D. Banerjee

12820646599, A
12820646600, B
12820646601, C
12820646602, D

Personal Construct Psychology (PCP) 1s NOT characterized by which of the following -
A. Tt was developed during the 1950s
It developed as a constructivist theory of personality

B-.

C. It developed as a system of transforming individual meaning making process largely in
therapeutic contexts.

D. All the above

12820646603, A
12820646604, B
12820646605, C
12820646606, D
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A. Ivan [lich

B. Talcott Parson
C. Charles Cooley
D. None of the above

12820646607, A
12820646608, B
12820646609, C
12820646610, D

When interpreting a correlation coefficient expressing the relationship between two
variables, it 1s very important to avoid -

A. Checking the strength of relationship

B. Jumping to the conclusion of causality

C. Checking the direction of the relationship

D. Expressing a relationship with a correlation coefficient

12820646611, A
12820646612 B
12820646613, C
12820646614, D

A sample is saturated in an interview study when -

No new information is emerging from your inferviews
You have interviewed about 30 participants

You have interviewed about 90 participants

You have inferviewed each participant twice

OO W

12820646615, A
12820646616 B
12820646617, C
12820646618, D
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Ones that will only participate in research in return for money

Ones that insist on being interviewed at the weekend

Ones that only want to participate in research that will have some tangible impact
on service provision to vulnerable groups in society

cowrp

128206468619, A
12820646620 B
12820646621, C
12820646622, D

Qualitative surveys are particularly useful for -

A. Collecting individual views, opinions and experiences
B. Generating rich, detailed and “deep’ data

C. Generating unanticipated insights

D. Collecting data from small samples

12820646623, A
12820646624, B
12820646625, C
12820646626, D

The population norm for a sub-centre for hilly and tribal areas is -
A. 1,000
B. 3,000
C. 5,000
D. 10,000

12820646627, A
12820646625, B
12820646629, C
12820646630, D
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B. Vitamin D
C. Vitamin E

D. Vitamin K

128206466321, A
12820646632 B
12820648633, C
12820646624, D

The Alma Ata declaration sought to achieve Health For All by
A 1990
B. 1995
C. 2000
D. 2005

12820646635, A
12820646636, B
12820646637, C
12820646638, D

The Planming Commuission ( Y ojana Aayog) was replaced by the NITI Aayog on
A. 31% January, 2015
B. 1% January, 2015
C. 1% January, 2016
D. 31% May, 2016

12820646639, A
12820646640 B
12820646641, C
12820646642, D
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B. 1871
C. 1873
D. 1897

12820646643, A
12820646644, B
12820646645, C
12820646646, D

The Panchayati Rajisa.... .. tiered structure -
& 3
E. 5
=, 7
I 8

12820646647, A
12820646645, B
12820646649, C
12820646650, D

A Community Health Centre (CHC) caters to a population of -
A. 3,000 -5,000
B. 30,000 — 50,000
C. 80,000 -120,000
D. 100,000 —200,000

12820646651, A
12820646652, B
12820646653, C
12820646654, D
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B. The Concurrent List
C. Baoth of the above
D. None of the above

12820646655, A
12820646656, B
12820646657, C
12820646658, D

The Central Council of Health 1s chaired by the -
A. Umnion Health Secretary
B. Union Health Mimster
C. Prime Minister of India
D. From among the State Health Ministers

12820645659, 4
12820646660, B
12820646661, C
12820646662, D

Deaths in the Bhopal gas tragedy were linked to -
A. Methyl 1socyanate
B. Methyl isopropionate
C. Potassium cyamde
D. Sodium cyamde

12820646663, A
12820646664, B
12820646685, C
12820646666, D
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A. Size and density of population

B. Nature of Work
. Administrative nature of settlement
D. All the above

12820646667, A
12820646668, B
12820648669, C
12820646670, D

Given below are paired statements, statement (A) (Assertion) and Statement (R) (Reason).
Select appropriate answer using the codes given below as follows:

Assernon (A)- Sex ratio 15 used to deseribe the number of females per 1000 of males.
Reason (R) - In India it 15 especially sigruficant because the ratio i1s heavily skewed towards men.
A. Both (A) and (E) are true and (E) 15 correct explanation of (A).
B. Both (A) and (R) are true, but (B 15 not correct explanation of (A).
C. (A) is true, but (B is false,
D. (A)Is false, but (R) is true,

12820646671, A
12820646672 B
12820648673, C
12820646674, D

Given below are paired statements, statement (A) (Assertion) and Statement (K) (Reason).
Select appropriate answer using the codes given below as follows:

Assertion (A)- The Population Census of 2011 shows that the sex ratio of India 2011 15 943
females per 1000 males.
Reason (R)- Sex Ratio 2011 shows a declining trend from the census 2001 data.

A Both (A) and (F) are true and (R) iz correct explanation of (A).
B. Both (A) and (B are true, but (R) is not correct explanation of (A).

C. (A) is true, but (R) 15 false.
D. (A) Is false, but (E) is true.

12820646675, A
12820646676, B
12820646677, C
12820646675, D
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Asgertion (A)- Existing documents and official statistics are inexpensive and convenient
sources of high-quality data,

Feazon (E)- Documents and statistics must be used cautiously because they often reflect the
biases of the individuals and organizations that created them rather than the interests of the
researcher,

A Both (A) and () are true and (R is correct explanation of (A).

B. Both (A) and (R) are true, but (R) 15 not correct explanation of (A).
C. (A)1s true, but (B) 15 false.

D. (A) Iz false, but (B is true.

12820646679, A
12820646680, B
12820646681, C
12820646682, D

Given below are paired statements, statement (A) (Assertion) and Statement (R) (Reason).
Select appropriate answer using the codes given below as follaws:

Aszzertion (A)- Certain chronie diseases are more frequent among the older people than in the
younger people.
Feason (R)- Ageing is an unnatural process.

A. Both (A) and (R) are true and (R) 15 correct explanation of (A).

B. Both {A) and (R) are true, but (R) 15 not correct explanation of (A).
C. (A)is true, but (R) is falze.

D. (A)Is false, but (B) 15 true,

128206466583, A
12820646654, B
12820648685, C
12820646686, D

Given below are paired statements, statement (A) (Assertion) and Statement (B) (Reason).
Select appropriate answer using the codes given below as follows:

Assertion (A)- There have been instances of misuse of statistics in the behavioral and seeial

SCIENCces.
Feason (E)- Such use of statistics have resulted in incorrect conclusions.

A. Both (A) and () are true and (R) is correct explanation of (A).

B. Both (A) and (R) are true, but (R) 15 not correct explanation of (A).
C. (A)1s true, but (B) 15 false.

D. (A) Is false, but (R) is true.

128206466887, A
128206466588, B
12820646689, C
12820646630, D
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